

MA	6.3°.00	ASSIG	101464		HEET	 
•	o: Honorable Comn	nissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks:			
	Please record	d the attached origi	inal document(s) or co	opy thereof.		
1	a) <u>Ric</u> b) <u>Ros</u> c) <u>Jais</u> d) <u>Eve</u> e) <u>Seb</u>	hard J. Feiertag shan Thomas sook Rho t. Cohen sastien T. Rosset				
2	a) Nar	dress: 3965	party(ies): work Associates, Inc. 5 Freedom Circle ta Clara, CA 95054			
3	☐ Sec	nveyance signment urity Agreement ser		Merger Change of Name License Agreem		
		ate: May 1,4,8,and				
4	•		nt Number(s): 09/58	5,558		
		he (new) application	on is:  1PUTER PROGR	AM PRODUC	FOR SECURE	
(	SYSTEM, METH COMMUNICATI	ONS USING A	SECURITY SEE	RVICE PROVII	DER MANAGER	
5	Please send	all correspondence	concerning this (thes	se) documents to:		
			Kevin J. Zill P.O. BOX 72	ka	-1030	
1	Direct Telephone C	alls To:	Kevin J. Zilka	at telephone num	ber (408) 505-5100	
	5. Total numbe	er of applications a	and patents involved:	1		
	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.	.00			
	Au (O	order No.	rged to Deposit Acco			. w. shod
	8. To the best copy is a tr	of my knowledge one copy of the orig	and belief, the forego inal document.	ing information is	true and correct and a	ny attached
	Date: <u>August 25,</u> N 00000130 0958655		Kevi	n J Zilka		
2000 DHGUYE	•	10.00 OP	Regi	stration No. 41,429	,	
561	Docket No. NA		.01 (Revised 01/96)	•		

**PATENT REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0233** 

## **ASSIGN**

## 06-12-2000



HEET

101378503

To: Honorable Commissioner of I

..... . raucinarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1.	Name	of conveying party(ies)
	a)	Richard J. Feiertag
( <b>( )</b>	b)	Roshan Thomas
$\langle v \rangle$	c)	Jaisook Rho
, () <sup>2</sup>	d)	Eve L. Cohen
1	e)	Sebastien T. Rosset
// ^ \	Ð	Timothy Dadmand

	f) <u>Timothy Red</u>	<u>nond</u>	
2.	Name and address of r a) Name: Address:	eceiving party(ies):  nVidia  3535 Monroe Street Santa Clara, Californi	ia 95051
3.	Other	Assignment	

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Not yet assigned

The title of the (new) application is:

09/586558

## SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SECURE COMMUNICATIONS USING A SECURITY SERVICE PROVIDER MANAGER

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Kevin J. Zilka P.O. BOX 721030 San Jose, California 95172-1030

06/08/2000	Seavis	00000044	09586558	
04 FC:581		Direct Tele	phone 🦚	<b>10 TOP</b>

Kevin J. Zilka at telephone number (408) 505-5100

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
5.	Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\$40.00}{}
	$\boxtimes$	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No)
8.	To the copy is	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document.
Date:	May 3	Kevin V ZiJka Registration No. 47 A29

Docket No. NAI1P001/00.028.01

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0234

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard J. Feiertag, citizen of	0; Γ
FOR SECURE COMMUNICATIONS USING A SECURITY SERVICE PROVIDER MANAGER for which we ha executed an application for a Patent of the United States	ve

- X which is executed on even date herewith
- X which is identified by Kevin J. Zilka docket no. NAI1P001/00.028.01
- which was filed on [FILING DATE], Application No. [APPLICATION NO.]

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, We hereunto	set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our
respective signatures.		11 f
Date May	, 2000	Richard J. Feiertag

Docket No. NAI1P001/00.028.01

Page 1 of 3

In the State of	, county of	, on	, before me, d Richard J. Feiertag, personally known to
instrument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she/t lature(s) on the instrumen	hey executed the sar	n(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and	official seal		Notary Public
			_
Date 5/1/00	, 2000	Roshan Thoma	s That Using
In the State of $\sqrt{iRG}$	, county of <u>Fair</u> , Notary Public	fax, on 15thay, personally appeare	1,2000, before me, d Roshan Thomas, personally known to
me/proved to me on the instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he/she/t ature(s) on the instrumen	hence to be the perso hey executed the sai	on(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and me entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal		Notary Public Top 4/30/02
Date_5/J	, 2000	Jaisook Rho	ook Ph.
acknowledged to me that	Actory evidence to be the het he/she/they executed the on the instrument the periods.	person(s) whose na ne same in his/her/th	, before me, ed Jaisook Rho, personally known to me/proved to time(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by y upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal		
j			Notary Public
Date 4 May	, 2000	Eve L. Cohen	ÖK
to me on the basis of sa acknowledged to me that	tisfactory evidence to be at he/she/they executed the on the instrument the post.  It official to the common time of the common	the person(a) whose ne same in his/her/th	, before me, ed Eve L. Cohen, personally known to me/proved name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by y upon bihalf of which the person(s) acted,  Notary Public

Docket No. NAI1P001/00.028.01

Page 2 of 3

Date May S , 2000	astien T. Rosset
In the State of, county of, Notary Public, persona	on, before me,
me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linear evidence	be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Notary Public
Date May 9 ,2000 Tin	Timble Talmand
In the State of, county of, Notary Public, persona	on, before me, ally appeared Timothy Redmond, personally known to
me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to linear evidence evidence to linear evidence evidence evidence to li	be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and cson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 08/30/2000**